07-21-2000

101410112

RE(

EET

Substitute Form PTO-1595 Attorney Docket No.: 06975-108001 Client's Ref. No.: Personalization 8

4.76.00

Commissioner for Patents: Please record the attached original docume	ent(s) or copy(ies). 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):		
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):		
Jeffrey Kimball, Joan Robins, , David A. Thistlethwaite, Larry L. Lu and Mark S. Prendergast	AMERICA ONLINE, INC. 22000 AOL Way Dulles, VA 20166		
Additional name(s) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No			
3. Nature of conveyance:			
 ☑ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other: 			
Execution Date: 6/21/00; 6/22/00 and 6/23/00	Additional names/addresses attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):			
If this document is being filed with a new application, the execution	n date of the application is: 6/21/00; 6/22/00 and 6/23/00		
A. Patent Application No(s).:	B: Patent No(s).:		
	09603586		
Additional numbers at	tached? □ Yes ☑ No		
Name/address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications/patents involved: 1		
ROBERT V. RACUNAS	7. Total fee (37 CFR §3.41): \$40		
Fish & Richardson P.C. 601 Thirteenth Street, NW	☑ Enclosed		
Washington, DC 20005	☐ Authorized to charge Deposit Account. 8. Deposit Account No.: 06-1050		
-			
	Please apply any additional charges, or any credits, to our Deposit Account No. 06-1050.		
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE		
To the heat of must be to the	I had the factor of the factor		
9. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and any attached copy is a true copy of the original documen			
and any and a supplemental and any supplemental and suppl	•		
	_		
Robert V. Racunas Reg. No. 43,027	Lacunas June 26, 2000		
Name of Person Signing Signature	June 26, 2000 Date		
Tota	al number of pages including coversheet, attachments and document: 7		
40030980 doc			

40030980.doc

00000243 09603586 \$7/20/2000 NTHAI1

> **PATENT REEL: 010923 FRAME: 0487**

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, we, JEFFREY KIMBALL of Great Falls, VA, JOAN ROBINS of Sterling, VA, DAVID A. THISTLETHWAITE of Alexandria, VA, LARRY L. LU of Great Falls, VA; and MARK S. PRENDERGAST of Ashburn, VA hereby assign to AMERICA ONLINE, INC., a Delaware corporation having a place of business at: 22000 AOL Way, Dulles, VA 20166 and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of an application for United States Patent signed by us this day, entitled TOOLBAR TRACKING, filed ______, and assigned U.S. Serial Number , and we authorize and request the attorneys appointed in said application to hereafter complete this assignment by inserting above the filing date and serial number of said application when known; this assignment including said application, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and we authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in our name or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and we agree for ourselves and our respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I	hereto set my hand and seal at
this JONE day 21 JEFFREY KIMBALL	of, 20_00 L.S
State of <u>Fuginia</u> : County of <u>Londour</u> :	ss.
appeared JEFFREY KIMBALL	day of
the purposes therein contained.	Hay Elen Cotane
[Notary's Seal Here]	Notary Public My Commission Expires: G. Hareon Is My G. Virginia watary Public Sees W. G. Grandinssion Expires November 30, 2002 MARY ELLEN COSTANZA

	IN WITNESS	Whereof,	I hereto set r	ny hand an	d seal at		
this	June da	y <u> </u>		of, 20 <u></u>	<u> </u>		
	_ Lan	RR		and the second s			L.S
	JOAN ROB	INS					
State o	r Guga	ia_	:				
	$ \nu$.		: ss.				
County	of XIIId	out	:				
				/ /		, 20 <u>C</u>	
foregoi	ing Assignme	nt and ackr	nowledged th	nat he execu	uted the same	e as his free act a	and deed for
the pur	poses therein	contained.		Mary	Elden	Costan	_
			\overline{N}	lotary Publ	ic		
			N	Ay Commis	ssion Expires	s:	
Motary	y's Seal Here]			wij	Outside Court Expires November MARY ELLEN COSTAN	

In WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto set my hand and seal at
this 21st day June of, 2000
Chid a Hullethwest
DAVID A THISTLETHWAITE
Q; ::
State of Yuginia:
County of AOLA :
County of AMAGUA:
$O(\delta^t)$
Before me this 21st day of
appeared DAVID A. THISTLETHWAITE known to me to be the person whose name is
subscribed to the foregoing Assignment and acknowledged that he executed the same as his free
act and deed for the purposes therein contained.
Mary Eller Costanz
Notary Public
My Commission Expires: Commonwealth of Virginia Notary Public Seed My Commission Expires November 30, 2002
[Notary's Seal Here]

In Witness Whereof, I he	ereto set my hand and se	eal at	
this 23rd day Jui	ne of, 20 00		
this 23rd day Just LARRY L. LU			L.S
State of <u>Figure</u> : : ss	S.		
County of Xoudous :			
Before me this	o me to be the person wh	hose name is subscribed t	to the
the purposes therein contained.	Mary	Eller Csta	
	Notary Public My Commissio		
[Notary's Seal Here]	Embossed Herec Commonwealth of Virginia My Commission Expires N MARY ELLEN C	Hotary Public Seel Hovember 30, 2002	

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto set my hand and seal at
this Jone day 122 of, 2000
m/ W
MARK S. PRENDERGAST
State of <u>fixia</u> : : ss.
County of XMAN :
Before me this day of day of , 20 , personally appeared MARK S. PRENDERGAST known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed
to the foregoing Assignment and acknowledged that he executed the same as his free act and
deed for the purposes therein contained. May Eller Costane
Notary Public My Commission Expires:
[Notary's Sea! Here] Embossed Hereon is My Commonwealth of Virginia Notary Public Seal My Commission Expires November 30, 2002 MARY ELLEN COSTANZA
4002609%.G0C

Page 6 of 6

PATENT REEL: 010923 FRAME: 0493

RECORDED: 06/26/2000